During the year, 331,478 ordinary shares of HK$0.10 each were issued as a result of the exercise of
share options granted under the Company’s Employee Share Option Scheme for an aggregate cash
consideration of HK$56,351.

There were no share options outstanding at 31st December, 2001.

66

K
A

D
ER

 H
O

LD
IN

G
S

C
O

M
PA

N
Y

 L
IM

IT
ED

Notes on the Financial Statements (Continued)

26. RESERVES

The Group The Company
2001 2000 2001 2000

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Investment properties revaluation reserve
At 1st January — 12,150 — —

Surplus/(deficit) arising on revaluation
(Note 11(b)) 12,545 (12,150) — —

At 31st December 12,545 — —
------------------ ------------------ ------------------ ------------------

Exchange reserves
At 1st January (3,408) (408) — —
Net exchange translation differences (794) (3,000) — —

At 31st December (4,202) (3,408) — —
------------------ ------------------ ------------------ ------------------

Contributed surplus
At 1st January

— as previously reported 83,669 85,866 175,594 175,594
— prior period adjustment in respect

 of impairment loss on goodwill
 (Note 9(b)) 86,325 86,325 — —

— as restated 169,994 172,191 175,594 175,594

Goodwill on acquisition of subsidiaries — (2,197) — —

At 31st December 169,994 169,994 175,594 175,594
------------------ ------------------ ------------------ ------------------

Capital reserve
At 1st January and 31st December 10,867 10,867 9,347 9,347

------------------ ------------------ ------------------ ------------------

Share premium
At 1st January 109,919 108,752 109,919 108,752
Arising on issue of shares 23 1,167 23 1,167

At 31st December 109,942 109,919 109,942 109,919
------------------ ------------------ ------------------ ------------------

67

K
A

D
ER

 H
O

LD
IN

G
S

C
O

M
P A

N
Y

 L
IM

IT
ED

Notes on the Financial Statements (Continued)

26. RESERVES (Continued)

The Group The Company
2001 2000 2001 2000

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Revenue reserves
At 1st January

— as previously reported 239,752 234,720 (60,071) (55,157)
— prior period adjustments

 in respect of:
— dividend income (Note 9(a)) — — (13,945) (22,260)
— impairment loss on

 goodwill (Note 9(b)) (86,325) (86,325) — —

— as restated 153,427 148,395 (74,016) (77,417)

(Loss)/profit for the year (24,890) 5,032 (60,938) 3,401